
Liftchain® LC2A Air Chain Hoist
Kit Guide



2

Table of Contents
Introduction....................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Kit Selection Chart............................................................................................................................................................................ 5
MOTOR REPAIR KIT and MOTOR REBUILD KITS......................................................................................................................... 6
P/N : 7650-0133  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR............................................................................................................................. 7
P/N : 7650-0369  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR........................................................................................................................... 9
P/N : 7650-0135  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version....................................................................................................... 11
P/N : 7650-0370  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version..................................................................................................... 14
P/N : 7650-0219  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR............................................................................................................................... 17
P/N : 7650-0377  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR............................................................................................................................. 19
P/N : 7650-0220  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version.......................................................................................................... 21
P/N : 7650-0378  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version........................................................................................................ 24
BRAKE REPAIR KITS..................................................................................................................................................................... 27
P/N : 7650-0089  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D BRAKE ......................................................................................... 28
P/N : 7650-0223  REPAIR KIT - LC2A040S/060S/080D/120D/180T/250Q BRAKE....................................................................... 31
CENTER SECTION REPAIR KITS.................................................................................................................................................. 34
P/N : 7650-0090  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION....................................................................... 35
P/N : 7650-0457  REBUILD KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION.................................................................... 35
P/N : 7650-0390  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION................................................................................................... 38
P/N : 7650-0391  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION................................................................................................ 38
P/N : 7650-0228  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D CENTER SECTION...................................................................... 41
P/N : 7650-0458  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030S/040S/060D/080D CENTER SECTION.................................................................... 41
P/N : 7650-0234  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION.......................................................................................... 44
P/N : 7650-0459  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION....................................................................................... 44
P/N : 7650-0237  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION.......................................................................................... 47
P/N : 7650-0460  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION....................................................................................... 47
REDUCER REPAIR KITS................................................................................................................................................................ 50
P/N : 7650-0092  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D REDUCER..................................................................................... 51
P/N : 7650-0224  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D REDUCER.................................................................................... 53
P/N : 7650-0230  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D/180T/250Q REDUCER..................................................................................... 56
VALVE and CONTROLS REPAIR KITS.......................................................................................................................................... 59
P/N : 7650-0141  REPAIR KIT - PHS2  PENDENT without Emergency Stop................................................................................. 60
P/N : 7650-0142  REPAIR KIT - PHS2-U  PENDENT with Emergency Stop.................................................................................. 62
P/N : 7650-0079  REBUID KIT - PHS2 Pendant Without Emergency Stop ................................................................................... 64
P/N : 7650-0080  REBUILD KIT - PHS2-U Pendant With Emergency Stop ................................................................................... 66
P/N : 7650-0161  REPAIR KIT - Shut-Off Valve for 3,5HP/6HP Motor With Pendant Ctrl CE Version ........................................... 68
TOP HOOKS REPAIR KITS............................................................................................................................................................ 70
P/N : 7650-0316  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S TOP HOOK....................................................................................................... 71
P/N : 7650-0318  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/030D TOP HOOK...................................................................................................... 72
P/N : 7650-0320  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S TOP HOOK....................................................................................................... 73
P/N : 7650-0322  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q TOP HOOK................................................................................................................ 74
P/N : 7650-0324  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/080D TOP HOOK...................................................................................................... 75
P/N : 7650-0326  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S TOP HOOK................................................................................................................ 76
P/N : 7650-0328  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D TOP HOOK................................................................................................................ 77
P/N : 7650-0330  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T TOP HOOK................................................................................................................. 78
P/N : 7650-0332  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q TOP HOOK................................................................................................................ 79
BOTTOM HOOKS and BOTTOM BLOCKS REPAIR and REBUILD KITS...................................................................................... 80
P/N : 7650-0317  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S BOTTOM HOOK............................................................................................... 81
P/N : 7650-0319  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/30D BOTTOM BLOCK............................................................................................... 82
P/N : 7650-0475  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030D BOTTOM BLOCK.................................................................................................... 82



Table of Contents

3

P/N : 7650-0321  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S BOTTOM HOOK............................................................................................... 83
P/N : 7650-0393  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK...................................................................................................... 84
P/N : 7650-0394  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK.................................................................................................... 84
P/N : 7650-0325  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK............................................................................................... 85
P/N : 7650-0476  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK............................................................................................ 85
P/N : 7650-0327  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S BOTTOM HOOK........................................................................................................ 86
P/N : 7650-0329  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK...................................................................................................... 87
P/N : 7650-0477  REBUILD KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK.................................................................................................... 87
P/N : 7650-0331  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK....................................................................................................... 88
P/N : 7650-0478  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK.................................................................................................... 88
P/N : 7650-0333  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK...................................................................................................... 89
P/N : 7650-0479  REBUILD KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK.................................................................................................... 89



4

This kit guide is dedicated to the Liftchain® LC2A series from LC2A010S to LC2A250Q.
The content of each kit is highlighted in yellow on the following pages.
Drawings and List of spares are extracted from parts manual MHD56297 edition J for easy identifi-
cation.
In some cases, some parts are not shown on the drawing but are included in the kit.
A note at the end of the bill of material indicates those parts.
The Kit Selection Chart on following page helps you to define which kit is needed depending on 
the hoist sub-assembly to be repaired.

Only allow Ingersoll Rand trained Authorized Service Center technicians to perform maintenance 
on this product.
For additional information contact Ingersoll Rand factory or nearest Distributor.
The use of other than genuine Ingersoll Rand replacement parts may result in safety hazards, de-
creased performance and increased maintenance and invalidate all warranties.
Original instructions are in English. Other languages are a translation of the original instructions. 
Refer all communications to the nearest Ingersoll Rand Office or Distributor.

Introduction

Scan this code to 
browse to 

Ingersoll Rand 
Material Handling 

Portal

Ingersoll Rand® LIFTCHAIN® Hoists 
are the most versatile heavy-lifting hoists 
in the Ingersoll Rand® hoist line. They 
incorporate all the best features learned 
from decades of experience into a com-
pact, modular frame. Whether working 
in the mines, food industries, with chem-
icals or at shipyards, our LIFTCHAIN® 
hoists are trusted around the world for 
many industrial applications. 
LC2A are reliable, safe and versatile 
units that will always be the answer, no 
matter the challenge. We look forward 
to helping you sell more and provide fu-
ture customers with a trusted solution.

Marketing material to answer any question about our  LIFTCHAIN® hoists is now 
available on the Distributor Portal in the marketing tools “Asset Library” section. 
Here, you will find items that focus on the 1-25T LIFTCHAIN® Air Hoists.

Items such as: Brochure, Data sheets, Application examples, Technical guide,	
Streetfighter, Pictures...

https://partners.ingersollrandmaterialhandling.com/English/Partners/home.aspx


Table of Contents

5

LC2A010S to 250Q range : Non-CE Units
Kit description LC2A010SIP2C LC2A015SIP2C LC2A020DIP2C LC2A030DIP2C LC2A030SIP2C LC2A040SIP2C LC2A060QIP2C

Repair kit motor 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0219 7650-0133

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0377 7650-0369

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141

Rebuild kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0089

Repair kit reducer 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0092

Repair kit center section 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0228 7650-0228 TBA

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) 7650-0001 7650-0001 7650-0001 7650-0001 TBA 7650-0239 7650-0395

Repair kit top hook 7650-0316 7650-0316 7650-0318 7650-0318 7650-0320 7650-0320 7650-0322

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0317 7650-0317 7650-0319 7650-0319 7650-0321 7650-0321 7650-0323

Rebuild kit bottom block NA NA 7650-0475 7650-0475 NA NA 7650-0394

Chain per meter 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-9432

Set of hoses (3 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031

Kit description LC2A060DIP2C LC2A080DIP2C LC2A060SIP2C LC2A120DIP2C LC2A180TIP2C LC2A250QIP2C

Repair kit motor 7650-0133 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141

Rebuild kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223

Repair kit reducer 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230

Repair kit center section 7650-0228 7650-0228 7650-0234 7650-0234 7650-0237 7650-0237

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) TBA 7650-0239 7650-0244 7650-0244 7650-0248 7650-0248

Repair kit top hook 7650-0324 7650-0324 7650-0326 7650-0328 7650-0330 7650-0332

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0325 7650-0325 7650-0327 7650-0329 7650-0331 7650-0333

Rebuild kit bottom block 7650-0476 7650-0476 7650-0477 7650-0478 7650-0479

Chain per meter 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532

Set of hoses (3 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0032 3387-0033 3387-0034

LC2A010S to 250Q range : CE Units
Kit description LC2A010SIP2C-E LC2A015SIP2C-E LC2A020DIP2C-E LC2A030DIP2C-E LC2A030SIP2C-E LC2A040SIP2C-E LC2A060QIP2C-E

Repair kit motor 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0220 7650-0135

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0378 7650-0370

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142

Rebuild kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0089

Repair kit reducer 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0092

Repair kit center section 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0228 7650-0228 TBA

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) 7650-0002 7650-0002 7650-0002 7650-0002 TBA 7650-0240 7650-0396

Repair kit top hook 7650-0316 7650-0316 7650-0318 7650-0318 7650-0320 7650-0320 7650-0322

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0317 7650-0317 7650-0319 7650-0319 7650-0321 7650-0321 7650-0323

Rebuild kit bottom block NA NA 7650-0475 7650-0475 NA NA 7650-0394

Chain per meter 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-9432

Set of hoses (5 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003

Kit description LC2A060DIP2C-E LC2A080DIP2C-E LC2A060SIP2C-E LC2A120DIP2C-E LC2A180TIP2C-E LC2A250QIP2C-E

Repair kit motor 7650-0135 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142

Rebuild kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223

Repair kit reducer 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230

Repair kit center section 7650-0228 7650-0228 7650-0234 7650-0234 7650-0237 7650-0237

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) TBA 7650-0240 7650-0245 7650-0245 7650-0249 7650-0249

Repair kit top hook 7650-0324 7650-0324 7650-0326 7650-0328 7650-0330 7650-0332

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0325 7650-0325 7650-0327 7650-0329 7650-0331 7650-0333

Rebuild kit bottom block 7650-0476 7650-0476 7650-0477 7650-0478 7650-0479

Chain per meter 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532

Set of hoses (5 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003

Aftermarket Kits 403 Products_Rev. Nov-2018.xlsx 1 of 1

Kit Selection Chart

LC2A010S to 250Q range : Non-CE Units
Kit description LC2A010SIP2C LC2A015SIP2C LC2A020DIP2C LC2A030DIP2C LC2A030SIP2C LC2A040SIP2C LC2A060QIP2C

Repair kit motor 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0133 7650-0219 7650-0133

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0369 7650-0377 7650-0369

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141

Rebuild kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0089

Repair kit reducer 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0092

Repair kit center section 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0228 7650-0228 TBA

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) 7650-0001 7650-0001 7650-0001 7650-0001 TBA 7650-0239 7650-0395

Repair kit top hook 7650-0316 7650-0316 7650-0318 7650-0318 7650-0320 7650-0320 7650-0322

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0317 7650-0317 7650-0319 7650-0319 7650-0321 7650-0321 7650-0323

Rebuild kit bottom block NA NA 7650-0475 7650-0475 NA NA 7650-0394

Chain per meter 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-9432

Set of hoses (3 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031

Kit description LC2A060DIP2C LC2A080DIP2C LC2A060SIP2C LC2A120DIP2C LC2A180TIP2C LC2A250QIP2C

Repair kit motor 7650-0133 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219 7650-0219

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377 7650-0377

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141 7650-0141

Rebuild kit PHS2E pendent 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079 7650-0079

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223

Repair kit reducer 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230

Repair kit center section 7650-0228 7650-0228 7650-0234 7650-0234 7650-0237 7650-0237

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) TBA 7650-0239 7650-0244 7650-0244 7650-0248 7650-0248

Repair kit top hook 7650-0324 7650-0324 7650-0326 7650-0328 7650-0330 7650-0332

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0325 7650-0325 7650-0327 7650-0329 7650-0331 7650-0333

Rebuild kit bottom block 7650-0476 7650-0476 7650-0477 7650-0478 7650-0479

Chain per meter 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532

Set of hoses (3 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0031 3387-0032 3387-0033 3387-0034

LC2A010S to 250Q range : CE Units
Kit description LC2A010SIP2C-E LC2A015SIP2C-E LC2A020DIP2C-E LC2A030DIP2C-E LC2A030SIP2C-E LC2A040SIP2C-E LC2A060QIP2C-E

Repair kit motor 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0135 7650-0220 7650-0135

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0370 7650-0378 7650-0370

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142

Rebuild kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0089

Repair kit reducer 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0092 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0092

Repair kit center section 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0090 7650-0228 7650-0228 TBA

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) 7650-0002 7650-0002 7650-0002 7650-0002 TBA 7650-0240 7650-0396

Repair kit top hook 7650-0316 7650-0316 7650-0318 7650-0318 7650-0320 7650-0320 7650-0322

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0317 7650-0317 7650-0319 7650-0319 7650-0321 7650-0321 7650-0323

Rebuild kit bottom block NA NA 7650-0475 7650-0475 NA NA 7650-0394

Chain per meter 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6908-9432 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-9432

Set of hoses (5 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003

Kit description LC2A060DIP2C-E LC2A080DIP2C-E LC2A060SIP2C-E LC2A120DIP2C-E LC2A180TIP2C-E LC2A250QIP2C-E

Repair kit motor 7650-0135 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220 7650-0220

Rebuild kit motor 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378 7650-0378

Repair kit adaptor plate 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161 7650-0161

Repair kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142 7650-0142

Rebuild kit PHS2E-U pendent 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080 7650-0080

Repair kit brake 7650-0089 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223 7650-0223

Repair kit reducer 7650-0224 7650-0224 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230 7650-0230

Repair kit center section 7650-0228 7650-0228 7650-0234 7650-0234 7650-0237 7650-0237

Overhaul kit (include all above repair kits) TBA 7650-0240 7650-0245 7650-0245 7650-0249 7650-0249

Repair kit top hook 7650-0324 7650-0324 7650-0326 7650-0328 7650-0330 7650-0332

Repair kit bottom hook/block 7650-0325 7650-0325 7650-0327 7650-0329 7650-0331 7650-0333

Rebuild kit bottom block 7650-0476 7650-0476 7650-0477 7650-0478 7650-0479

Chain per meter 6905-4232 6905-4232 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532 6908-7532

Set of hoses (5 hoses + 1 cable + 2 zip tie) 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003 3525-0003

Aftermarket Kits 403 Products_Rev. Nov-2018.xlsx 1 of 1



Table of Contents

6

MOTOR REPAIR KIT and MOTOR REBUILD KITS



Table of Contents

7

P/N : 7650-0133  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR
CPN : 38781340     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND



Table of Contents

8

P/N : 7650-0133  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR (Continued)
CPN : 38781340     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND

Parts not shown :

Qty 1	 Motor gasket	 P/N 9644-1048 (38578258)
Qty 1	 Snap ring	 P/N 4770-0015 (38522264)



Table of Contents

9

P/N : 7650-0369  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR
CPN : 47524780006     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND



Table of Contents

10

P/N : 7650-0369  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR (Continued)
CPN : 47524780006     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND



Table of Contents

11

P/N : 7650-0135  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version
CPN : 38781365     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

12

P/N : 7650-0135  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 38781365     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

13

P/N : 7650-0135  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 38781365     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE

Parts not shown :

Qty 1	 Motor gasket	 P/N 9644-1048 (38578258)
Qty 1	 Snap ring	 P/N 4770-0015 (38522264)



Table of Contents

14

P/N : 7650-0370  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version
CPN : 47524780007     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

15

P/N : 7650-0370  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 47524780007     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

16

P/N : 7650-0370  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 47524780007     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-3,5HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

17

P/N : 7650-0219  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR
CPN : 38791802     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-6HP-IND



Table of Contents

18

P/N : 7650-0219  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR (Continued)
CPN : 38791802     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-6HP-IND



Table of Contents

19

P/N : 7650-0377  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR
CPN : 47524780014     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-6HP-IND



Table of Contents

20

P/N : 7650-0377  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR (Continued)
CPN : 47524780014     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-6HP-IND



Table of Contents

21

P/N : 7650-0220  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version
CPN : 38791810     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

22

P/N : 7650-0220  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 38791810     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

23

P/N : 7650-0220  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 38791810     Codification : RPK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

24

P/N : 7650-0378  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version
CPN : 47524780015     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

25

P/N : 7650-0378  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 47524780015     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

26

P/N : 7650-0378  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version (Continued)
CPN : 47524780015     Codification : RBK-MOTOR-6HP-IND-CE



Table of Contents

27

BRAKE REPAIR KITS



Table of Contents

28

P/N : 7650-0089  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D BRAKE 
CPN : 38780904     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-B



Table of Contents

29

P/N : 7650-0089  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D BRAKE (Continued)
CPN : 38780904     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-B



Table of Contents

30

Table of Contents

P/N : 7650-0089  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D BRAKE (Continued)
CPN : 38780904     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-B



Table of Contents

31

P/N : 7650-0223  REPAIR KIT - LC2A040S/060S/080D/120D/180T/250Q BRAKE
CPN : 38791844     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S-250Q-B



Table of Contents

32

P/N : 7650-0223  REPAIR KIT - LC2A040S/060S/080D/120D/180T/250Q BRAKE (Continued)
CPN : 38791844     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S-250Q-B



Table of Contents

33

P/N : 7650-0223  REPAIR KIT - LC2A040S/060S/080D/120D/180T/250Q BRAKE (Continued)
CPN : 38791844     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S-250Q-B



Table of Contents

34

CENTER SECTION REPAIR KITS



Table of Contents

35

P/N : 7650-0457  REBUILD KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION

P/N : 7650-0090  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION
CPN : 38780912     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-CS-IND



Table of Contents

36

P/N : 7650-0090  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38780912     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-CS-IND



Table of Contents

37

P/N : 7650-0090  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38780912     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-CS-IND

Parts not shown :

Qty 4	 Washer Grower M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142)
Qty 2	 Washer  M6	 P/N 4500-1106 (38543468)
Qty 2	 Screw  M6-10	 P/N 4120-1604 (38597522)
Qty 2	 Screw  HM6-16	 P/N 4102-3001 (38749602)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut	 P/N 75583M (58250747)
Qty 5	 Screw  M6-105	 P/N 4133-9806 (47594219001)



Table of Contents

38

P/N : 7650-0390  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION
CPN : 47539567001     Codification : RPK-LC2A060QI-B-CS

P/N : 7650-0391  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION

P/N : 7650-0391  REBUILD KIT
LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION

CPN : 47539568001
Codification : RBK-LC2A060QI-CS

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0390 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 30  Sprocket wheel
Qty 1 item 50  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

39

P/N : 7650-0390  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 47539567001     Codification : RPK-LC2A060QI-B-CS



Table of Contents

40

P/N : 7650-0390  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 47539567001     Codification : RPK-LC2A060QI-B-CS

Parts not shown :

Qty 2	 O-ring 7.5 x  1.5	 P/N 5821-2529 (38522660)
Qty 1	 Screw  M8-50	 P/N 4131-5406 (38532735)
Qty 1	 Washer  M8	 P/N 4500-1108 (38633814)
Qty 4	 Screw  HM6-16	 P/N 4102-3001 (38749602)
Qty 4	 Washer M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142)
Qty 1	 Screw M10-70	 P/N 4132-9406 (38632451)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut M10	 P/N 75583M (58250747)
Qty 5	 Screw  M6-105	 P/N 4133-9806 (47594219001)
Qty 2	 Pin 8-36	 P/N 4650-1020 (38541843)



Table of Contents

41

P/N : 7650-0458  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030S/040S/060D/080D CENTER SECTION

P/N : 7650-0228  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D CENTER SECTION
CPN : 38791893     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-CS

P/N : 7650-0458  REBUILD KIT
LC2A030S/040S/060D/080D 

CENTER SECTION
CPN : 47539656001

Codification : RBK-LC2A040/80-CS-IND
is composed of :

Qty 1 p/n 7650-0228 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 30  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

42

P/N : 7650-0228  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D CENTRAL SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791893     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-CS



Table of Contents

43

P/N : 7650-0228  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D CENTRAL SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791893     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-CS

Parts not shown :

Qty 4	 Washer	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142)
Qty 4	 Screw	 P/N 4131-2206 (38543385) 
Qty 1	 o-ring	 P/N 5823-9329 (38773685)



Table of Contents

44

P/N : 7650-0459  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION

P/N : 7650-0234  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION
CPN : 38791950     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/120-CS-IND

P/N : 7650-0459  REBUILD KIT
LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION

CPN : 47539657001
Codification : RBK-LC2A060/120-CS-IND

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0234 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 30  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

45

P/N : 7650-0234  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791950     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/120-CS-IND



Table of Contents

46

P/N : 7650-0234  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791950     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/120-CS-IND

Qty 4	 Washer Grower M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142) 
Qty 4	 Screw	 P/N 4131-2206 (38543385) 
Qty 1	 O-ring	 P/N 5823-9329 (38773685)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

47

P/N : 7650-0460  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION

P/N : 7650-0237  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION
CPN : 38791984     Codification : RPK-LC2A180/250-CS

P/N : 7650-0460  REBUILD KIT
LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION

CPN : 47539658001
Codification : RBK-LC2A180/250-CS

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0237 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 30  Sprocket wheel
Qty 1 item 50  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

48

P/N : 7650-0237  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791984     Codification : RPK-LC2A180/250-CS



Table of Contents

49

P/N : 7650-0237  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION (Continued)
CPN : 38791984     Codification : RPK-LC2A180/250-CS

Qty 4	 Washer Grower M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142) 
Qty 4	 Screw	 P/N 4131-2206 (38543385) 
Qty 1	 O-ring	 P/N 5823-9329 (38773685)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

50

REDUCER REPAIR KITS



Table of Contents

51

P/N : 7650-0092  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D REDUCER
CPN : 38780938     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-R



Table of Contents

52

P/N : 7650-0092  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D REDUCER(Continued)
CPN : 38780938     Codification : RPK-LC2A015/30-R



Table of Contents

53

P/N : 7650-0224  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D REDUCER
CPN : 38791851     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-R



Table of Contents

54

P/N : 7650-0224  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D REDUCER (Continued)
CPN : 38791851     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-R



Table of Contents

55

P/N : 7650-0224  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D REDUCER (Continued)
CPN : 38791851     Codification : RPK-LC2A040S/80-R

Parts not shown :

Qty 4	 Washer Grower M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142) 
Qty 4	 Screw	 P/N 4131-2206 (38543385) 
Qty 1	 O-ring	 P/N 5823-9329 (38773685)

also included to repair item 126 :
Qty 6	 Internal ring	 P/N 5639-4641 (38764023)
Qty 3	 Bearing	 P/N 5090-0002 (38764155) 
Qty 6	 Spacer	 P/N 9645-0138 (38782116)



Table of Contents

56

P/N : 7650-0230  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D/180T/250Q REDUCER
CPN : 38791919     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/250-R



Table of Contents

57

P/N : 7650-0230  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D/180T/250Q REDUCER (Continued)
CPN : 38791919     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/250-R



Table of Contents

58

P/N : 7650-0230  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D/180T/250Q REDUCER (Continued)
CPN : 38791919     Codification : RPK-LC2A060/250-R

Parts not shown :

Qty 4	 Washer Grower M6	 P/N 4520-1006 (38540142) 
Qty 4	 Screw	 P/N 4131-2206 (38543385) 
Qty 1	 O-ring	 P/N 5823-9329 (38773685)

also included to repair item 126 :
Qty 6	 Internal ring	 P/N 5639-4641 (38764023)
Qty 3	 Bearing	 P/N 5090-0002 (38764155) 
Qty 6	 Spacer	 P/N 9645-0138 (38782116)



Table of Contents

59

VALVE and CONTROLS REPAIR KITS



Table of Contents

60

P/N : 7650-0141  REPAIR KIT - PHS2  PENDENT without Emergency Stop
CPN : 38781423     Codification : RPK-PHS2



Table of Contents

61

P/N : 7650-0141  REPAIR KIT - PHS2  PENDENT without Emergency Stop (Continued)
CPN : 38781423     Codification : RPK-PHS2



Table of Contents

62

P/N : 7650-0142  REPAIR KIT - PHS2-U  PENDENT with Emergency Stop
CPN : 38781431     Codification : RPK-PHS2-U



Table of Contents

63

P/N : 7650-0142  REPAIR KIT - PHS2  PENDENT with Emergency Stop (Continued)
CPN : 38781431     Codification : RPK-PHS2-U



64

P/N : 7650-0079  REBUID KIT - PHS2 Pendant Without Emergency Stop 
CPN : 38780805     Codification : RBK-PHS2

Table of Contents



Table of Contents

65

P/N : 7650-0079  REBUILD KIT - PHS2 Pendant Without Emergency Stop (Continued)
CPN : 38780805     Codification : RBK-PHS2



66

P/N : 7650-0080  REBUILD KIT - PHS2-U Pendant With Emergency Stop 
CPN : 38780813     Codification : RBK-PHS2-U

Table of Contents



Table of Contents

67

P/N : 7650-0080  REBUILD KIT - PHS2-U Pendant With Emergency Stop (Continued)
CPN : 38780813     Codification : RBK-PHS2-U



68

P/N : 7650-0161  REPAIR KIT - Shut-Off Valve for 3,5HP/6HP Motor With Pendant Ctrl CE Version 
CPN : 38781928     Codification : RPK-3,5/6HP M-V-PH+E

Table of Contents



Table of Contents

69

P/N : 7650-0161  REPAIR KIT - Shut-Off Valve for 3,5HP/6HP Motor With Pendant Ctrl CE Version (Cont.)
CPN : 38781928     Codification : RPK-3,5/6HP M-V-PH+E

Parts not shown :
Qty 2	 Pin 4-20	 P/N 4650-3420 (38523627)  
Qty 1	 Gasket	 P/N 9644-082 (38799698)



Table of Contents

70

TOP HOOKS REPAIR KITS



Table of Contents

71

P/N : 7650-0316  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889218     Codification : RPK-LC2A015SI-T-HOOK

Qty 2	 Screw	 P/N 4133-5806 (47512507001)
Qty 2	 Washer	 P/N 4520-1014 (38634234)
Qty 2	 Washer	 P/N 4520-1120 (38634283)
Qty 2	 Screw	 P/N 4133-4306 (38774667)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

72

P/N : 7650-0318  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/030D TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889234     Codification : RPK-LC2A030DI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

73

P/N : 7650-0320  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889259     Codification : RPK-LC2A040SI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

74

P/N : 7650-0322  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889275     Codification : RPK-LC2A060QI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

75

P/N : 7650-0324  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/080D TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889291     Codification : RPK-LC2A080DI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

76

P/N : 7650-0326  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889317     Codification : RPK-LC2A060SI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

77

P/N : 7650-0328  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889333     Codification : RPK-LC2A120DI-T-HOOK



Table of Contents

78

P/N : 7650-0330  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889358     Codification : RPK-LC2A180TI-T-HOOK

Qty 2	 Screw M20-240	 P/N 4102-4201 (38783262)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

79

P/N : 7650-0332  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q TOP HOOK
CPN : 46889374     Codification : RPK-LC2A250QI-T-HOOK

Parts not shown :

Qty 2	 Screw M20-240	 P/N 4102-4201 (38783262)



Table of Contents

80

BOTTOM HOOKS and BOTTOM BLOCKS REPAIR and REBUILD KITS



Table of Contents

81

P/N : 7650-0317  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S BOTTOM HOOK
CPN : 46889226     Codification : RPK-LC2A015SI-B-HOOK

Parts not shown :

Qty 1	 Safety Latch	 P/N 9424-0364 (38576542)



Table of Contents

82

P/N : 7650-0475  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030D BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0319  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/30D BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 46889242     Codification : RPK-LC2A030DI-B-BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0475  REBUILD KIT
LC2A030D BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47540933001
Codification : RBK-LC2A030DI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0325 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 120  p/n 9645-0127 Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

83

P/N : 7650-0321  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S BOTTOM HOOK
CPN : 46889267     Codification : RPK-LC2A040SI-B-HOOK

Qty 1	 Locknut	 P/N 75582M (58250739)
Qty 1	 Screw	 P/N 70926M (58250838)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

84

P/N : 7650-0394  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0393  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 47539570001     Codification : RPK-LC2A060QI-B-BLOCK

Parts not shown :
Qty 1	 Washer	 P/N 4500-1106 (38543468)
Qty 1	 Screw M6-10	 P/N 4120-1604 (38597522)
Qty 1	 Screw M8-40	 P/N 4132-6706 (38632261)
Qty 1	 Suspension axle	 P/N 9644-3244 (38753067)

P/N : 7650-0394  REBUILD KIT
LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47539571001
Codification : RBK-LC2A060QI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0393 Repair Kit
Qty 2 item 120  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

85

P/N : 7650-0476  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0325  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 46889309     Codification : RPK-LC2A080DI-B-BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0476  REBUILD KIT
LC2A060D/080D BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47540934001
Codification : RBK-LC2A080DI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0325 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 120  p/n 9645-0127 Sprocket wheel

Parts not shown :
Qty 1	 Screw M14x110	 P/N 4132-9106 (38632436)
Qty 1	 Washer M14	 P/N 4520-1014 (38634234)
Qty 2	 Nut M14	 P/N 4300-5811 (38530408)



Table of Contents

86

P/N : 7650-0327  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S BOTTOM HOOK
CPN : 46889325     Codification : RPK-LC2A060SI-B-HOOK

Qty 1	 Buffer stop	 P/N 9526-0040 (38539565)
Qty 1	 Screw M16-65	 P/N 4132-1906 (38631933)
Qty 1	 Screw M12-100	 P/N 4132-2006 (38631941)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut M16	 P/N 4370-3711 (38633442)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut M12	 P/N 4370-6311 (38633483)

Parts not shown :



Table of Contents

87

P/N : 7650-0477  REBUILD KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0329  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 46889341     Codification : RPK-LC2A120DI-B-BLOCK

Qty 1	 Nut M20	 P/N 4300-4011 (38541629)
Qty 1	 Screw M16-65	 P/N 4132-1906 (38631933)
Qty 1	 Screw M20-130	 P/N 4133-5806 (47512507001)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut M16	 P/N 4370-3711 (38633442)
Qty 1	 Washer M20	 P/N 4520-1120 (38634283)

Parts not shown :

P/N : 7650-0477  REBUILD KIT
LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47540935001
Codification : RBK-LC2A120DI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0329 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 120 p/n 9645-0127 Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

88

P/N : 7650-0478  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0331  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 46889366     Codification : RPK-LC2A180TI-B-BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0478  REBUILD KIT
LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47540936001
Codification : RBK-LC2A180TI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0331 Repair Kit
Qty 1 item 120  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

89

P/N : 7650-0479  REBUILD KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK

P/N : 7650-0333  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK
CPN : 46889382     Codification : RPK-LC2A250QI-B-BLOCK

Qty 1	 Screw M16-65	 P/N 4132-1906 (38631933)
Qty 1	 Lock Nut M16	 P/N 4370-3711 (38633442)

Parts not shown :

P/N : 7650-0479  REBUILD KIT
LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK

CPN : 47540937001
Codification : RBK-LC2A250QI-B-BLOCK

is composed of :
Qty 1 p/n 7650-0333 Repair Kit
Qty 2 item 120  Sprocket wheel



Table of Contents

90

NOTES



Table of Contents

91

NOTES



Table of Contents

92 Revision A - July 12, 2019


	Introduction
	Kit Selection Chart

	MOTOR REPAIR KIT and MOTOR REBUILD KITS
	P/N : 7650-0133  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR
	P/N : 7650-0369  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR
	P/N : 7650-0135  REPAIR KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version
	P/N : 7650-0370  REBUILD KIT - 3,5 HP MOTOR - CE Version
	P/N : 7650-0219  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR
	P/N : 7650-0377  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR
	P/N : 7650-0220  REPAIR KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version
	P/N : 7650-0378  REBUILD KIT - 6 HP MOTOR - CE Version

	BRAKE REPAIR KITS
	P/N : 7650-0089  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D BRAKE 
	P/N : 7650-0223  REPAIR KIT - LC2A040S/060S/080D/120D/180T/250Q BRAKE

	CENTER SECTION REPAIR KITS
	P/N : 7650-0090  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0457  REBUILD KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0390  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0391  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0228  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0458  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030S/040S/060D/080D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0234  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0459  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060S/120D CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0237  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION
	P/N : 7650-0460  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T/250Q CENTER SECTION

	REDUCER REPAIR KITS
	P/N : 7650-0092  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S/020D/030D REDUCER
	P/N : 7650-0224  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S//060D/080D REDUCER
	P/N : 7650-0230  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S/120D/180T/250Q REDUCER

	VALVE and CONTROLS REPAIR KITS
	P/N : 7650-0141  REPAIR KIT - PHS2  PENDENT without Emergency Stop
	P/N : 7650-0142  REPAIR KIT - PHS2-U  PENDENT with Emergency Stop
	P/N : 7650-0079  REBUID KIT - PHS2 Pendant Without Emergency Stop 
	P/N : 7650-0080  REBUILD KIT - PHS2-U Pendant With Emergency Stop 
	P/N : 7650-0161  REPAIR KIT - Shut-Off Valve for 3,5HP/6HP Motor With Pendant Ctrl CE Version 

	TOP HOOKS REPAIR KITS
	P/N : 7650-0316  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0318  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/030D TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0320  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0322  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0324  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/080D TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0326  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0328  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0330  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T TOP HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0332  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q TOP HOOK

	BOTTOM HOOKS and BOTTOM BLOCKS REPAIR and REBUILD KITS
	P/N : 7650-0317  REPAIR KIT - LC2A010S/015S BOTTOM HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0319  REPAIR KIT - LC2A020D/30D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0475  REBUILD KIT - LC2A030D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0321  REPAIR KIT - LC2A030S/040S BOTTOM HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0393  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0394  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060Q BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0325  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0476  REBUILD KIT - LC2A060D/80D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0327  REPAIR KIT - LC2A060S BOTTOM HOOK
	P/N : 7650-0329  REPAIR KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0477  REBUILD KIT - LC2A120D BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0331  REPAIR KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0478  REBUILD KIT - LC2A180T BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0333  REPAIR KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK
	P/N : 7650-0479  REBUILD KIT - LC2A250Q BOTTOM BLOCK


